505503555 05/31/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RADIANT GENOMICS, INC.	02/27/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZYMERGEN INC.
Street Address:	5980 HORTON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 105
City:	EMERYVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16415528

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** vjones@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZYMR-017/03US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. HOLLY
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Holly/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Radiant to Zymergen#page1.tif source=Radiant to Zymergen#page2.tif

PATENT 505503555 REEL: 049336 FRAME: 0701

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

RADIANT GENOMICS, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having had a principal place of business at 1250 45<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 150, Emeryville, CA 94608 (herein referred to as "Assignor") hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among Zymergen Inc., Genesis Acquisition Sub, Inc., Genesis Acquisition Sub, LLC, Assignor and Oliver Liu, as Representative executed December 7, 2017 (herein referred to as the "Effective Date"), the Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, unto ZYMERGEN INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 5980 Horton Street, Suite 105, Emeryville, CA 94608 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to, the invention(s) set forth in the following applications:

U.S. & PCT Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
61/902,757	November 11, 2013	Compositions and Methods for Targeted Gene Disruptions in Prokaryotes
14/537,940	November 11, 2014	Compositions and Methods for Targeted Gene Disruptions in Prokaryotes
14/836,101	August 26, 2015	Compositions and Methods for Targeted Gene Disruptions in Prokaryotes
PCT/US2014/064911	November 11, 2014	Compositions and Methods for Targeted Gene Disruptions in Prokaryotes
62/168,631	May 29, 2015	Compositions and Methods for Activating Silent Gene Clusters
15/167,224	May 27, 2016	Compositions and Methods for Activating Silent Gene Clusters
PCT/US2016/034723	May 27, 2016	Compositions and Methods for Activating Silent Gene Clusters

167806058 v3

PATENT REEL: 049096 FRAME: 0842

February 27, 2018   1:34 PM PST Date:	By:	Name: Jeffrey Kim Title: CEO/CSO Company: Radiant Genomics, Inc. [Name and Title as of the Effective Date.]
For and on behalf of <b>ASSIGNEE</b> :  March 2, 2018   10:06 AM PST  Date:	By:	Name: Duane Valz Title: Vice President & General Counsel Company: Zymergen Inc.

RECORDED: 05/02/2019